Introduced	
Public Hearing	
Council Action	
Executive Action	
Effective Date	

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2022 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No. 1

Bill No. 5 - 2022

Introduced by: the Chairperson at the request of the Compensation Review Commission

AN ACT to set the compensation for members of the Howard County Zoning Board.

ntroduced and read first time, 2022. Ordered po	osted and hearing scheduled.
By orde	r Michelle Harrod, Administrator
Having been posted and notice of time & place of hearing & title of Bill has been time at a public hearing on, 2022.	ving been published according to Charter, the Bill was read for a
By orde	r Michelle Harrod, Administrator
This Bill was read the third time on, 2022 and Passed, I	Passed with amendments, Failed
By orde	r Michelle Harrod, Administrator
Sealed with the County Seal and presented to the County Executive for app	proval thisday of, 2022 at a.m./p.m.
By orde	r Michelle Harrod, Administrator
approved by the County Executive, 2022	
	Calvin Ball, County Executive
IOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law: TEXT IN	SMALL CADITALS indicates additions to existing law: Strike

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment.

1	Section 1. Be It Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that the Howard County
2	Code is amended as follows:
3	By amending:
4	Title 16 Planning, zoning and subdivisions and land development regulations
5	Subtitle 2. Zoning.
6	Section 16.201. Authority.
7	
8	Title 16 Planning, zoning and subdivisions and land development regulations
9	Subtitle 2. Zoning.
10	Sec. 16.201. Authority.
11	(a) Piecemeal Map Amendments and Development Plan Approvals. It is the intention of the County
12	Council of Howard County, in the enactment of this subtitle, to establish a legislative agency of the
13	County Council which shall be the Zoning Authority of Howard County for piecemeal map
14	amendments and for decisions on development plans. The Zoning Authority so created shall be
15	known as the Howard County Zoning Board and shall consist of the members of the County
16	Council. The Chairperson of the County Council may be the Chairperson of the Zoning Board; the
17	vice Chairperson of the County Council may be the Vice Chairperson of the Zoning Board. The
18	County Council may, at its discretion, designate other members of the County Council to be the
19	Chairperson of the Zoning Board and vice Chairperson of the Zoning Board. This shall be
20	accomplished annually in December. An administrative assistant to the Zoning Board shall be
21	appointed by the Board.
22	(b) Comprehensive Zoning and Zoning Text Matters. It is also the intent of the County Council to
23	reserve comprehensive zoning and zoning text amendment matters with the County Council of
24	Howard County.
25	(C) COMPENSATION OF ZONING BOARD MEMBERS.
26	(1) EACH MEMBER OF THE ZONING BOARD SHALL BE PAID \$100 FOR EACH MEETING OF THE
27	ZONING BOARD THAT THE MEMBER ATTENDS.
28	(2) THE COMPENSATION PROVIDED UNDER THIS SECTION IS IN ADDITION TO THE
29	COMPENSATION THE MEMBERS RECEIVE AS MEMBERS OF:
30	(I) THE COUNTY COUNCIL; AND

1

- 1 (II) THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSING BOARD.
- 2
- 3 Section 2. And Be It Further Enacted by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland, that this Act
- 4 shall become effective 61 days after its enactment.